permitted, upon providing reasonable notice to Defendants, to inspect and copy at reasonable times 

any and all records related to Defendants' obligations under this Agreement. 

g. Relief for Complainant 

25. Within fourteen (14) days of the effective date of this Agreement, Defendants shall 

pay the sum of $17,000 (seventeen thousand dollars) to Mr. Vinzant. The payment 

shall be made in a cashier's check payable to Mr. Vinzant and hand delivered to the 

United States Attorney's Office for the Western District of Missouri, 400 East 9th 

Street, Kansas City, Missouri 64106. Defendants will be jointly and severally liable